504838488 03/27/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4885225

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| GABRIEL NJIKANG      | 03/27/2018     |
| ATHENE WAN CHIE CHAN | 03/27/2018     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ALLERGAN, INC.    |  |
|-----------------|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2525 DUPONT DRIVE |  |
| City:           | IRVINE            |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA        |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92612             |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15178306 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-246-3323

Email: patents\_ip@allergan.com
Correspondent Name: BARBARA C. POTTS
Address Line 1: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18840CIP1CON1 (FAC) |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | BARBARA C. POTTS    |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Barbara C. Potts/  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/27/2018          |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=18840CIP1CON1\_DecConfirming\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504838488 REEL: 045360 FRAME: 0855

## **Declaration Confirming Assignment**

I, Matthew O. Brady, being duly warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, state and declare as follows:

- I am a Vice President of Allergan, Inc., having an address at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine,
   California 92612. I possess first-hand knowledge of the facts stated herein.
- U.S. Patent Application Nos. 13/593,313 (issued as U.S. Patent No. 9,393,263 on July 19, 2016), 15/178,306 and 15/936,415 titled Dermal Filler Compositions Including Antioxidants ("Subject Applications"), were filed on August 23, 2012, June 9, 2016 and March 26, 2018, respectively, and named as inventors Futian Liu, Xiaojie Yu, Jessamine P. Winer-Jones, Nicholas J. Manesis, Hengli Liu, Gabriel Njikang, and Athene Wan Chie Chan.
- After repeated attempts, Allergan, Inc. has been unsuccessful in its efforts to have inventors
  Gabriel Njikang and Athene Wan Chie Chan execute assignment documents for the Subject
  Applications.
- 4. Prior to the filing of the Subject Applications, inventors Gabriel Njikang and Athene Wan Chie Chan executed employment agreements with Allergan, Inc. obligating them to assign all inventions developed within the scope of their employment to Allergan, Inc.
- 5. The subject matter of the Subject Applications was within the scope of inventors Gabriel Njikang's and Athene Wan Chie Chan's employment by Allergan, Inc. Accordingly, by the terms of their employment agreements, inventors Gabriel Njikang and Athene Wan Chie Chan have assigned their entire right, title, and interest in the Subject Applications to Allergan, Inc.
- The employment agreements of inventors Gabriel Njikang and Athene Wan Chie Chan are not being made public record due to their confidential nature.

Dated: March 27, 2018

By: Matthew O. Bredy

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 045360 FRAME: 0856

**RECORDED: 03/27/2018**